Total Equity as reported under Ind AS  7,124.16  6,326.86

B)	 Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the Year ended 31st March 2017
(` in Lacs)

Particulars Notes  As at 31st
March 2017

Profit after tax as reported under previous GAAP  911.00

Impact of adopting fair value as deemed cost for property, plant and equip-
ment

1  (94.06)

Impact of measuring equity investments at fair value through Profit or Loss
(FVTPL)

2  0.53

Adjustment on account of expected credit losses 3  98.52

Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations recognised in OCI 6  10.97

Deferred tax adjustments on above 5  (60.92)

Current tax adjustments on amounts reclassified to OCI  (3.80)

Profit after tax as reported under Ind-AS  862.24

Other Comprehensive Income

Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations 6  (10.97)

Tax adjustments on above  3.80

Total Comprehensive income as reported under Ind-AS  855.07

C)	 Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flow for the Year ended 31st March 2017

(` in Lacs)

Particulars Previous
GAAP*

Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS*

As per Ind AS

Net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities  1,173.48  1,173.48

Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities  (310.45)  (310.45)

Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities  (1,656.56)  0.14  (1,656.70)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

 (793.53)  0.14  (793.67)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1st April 2016  817.98  6.39  811.59

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31st March 2017  24.45  6.53  17.92

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.
	  Under previous GAAP unclaimed dividend bank accounts were included in Cash and cash equivalents, under Ind AS the same have been

included in Other Bank Balances

Notes on Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2018

104| Shivalik Bimetal Controls Limited

INDIA
ISO 9001 Certified

	 Notes to reconciliations

1)	 Impact of adopting fair value as deemed cost for property, plant and equipment

	 In accordance with the optional expemption included in note 44.1(a) and (b) above, the Company recorded items

[…]

(a)	 Share capital  384.03  -   384.03
(b)	Other Equity  6,964.79  (224.66)  6,740.13
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
(a)	 Financial Liabilites

(i)	 Borrowings  535.93  -   535.93
(b)	Provisions  26.66  -   26.66
(c)	 Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 5  226.09  147.52  373.61
Current liabilities
(a)	 Financial Liabilites

(i)	 Borrowings  1,994.54  -   1,994.54
(ii)	 Trade payables  816.76  -   816.76
(iii)	Other Financial Liabilities  582.51  -   582.51

(b)	Other current liabilities  241.87  -   241.87
(c)	 Provisions  48.13  -   48.13
(d)	Current Tax Liabilities  38.55  -   38.55

 11,859.86  (77.14)  11,782.72

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been classified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Notes on Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Annual Report 2017-18 |107

INDIA
ISO 9001 Certified

	 Effect of Ind AS Adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2017

 (Latest period presented under previous
GAAP)

Note ref  Previous
GAAP*

 Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind
AS

INCOME

I. Revenue from Operations  12,556.99  -   12,556.99

II. Other Income 2  206.54  0.53  207.07

III. Total Income  12,763.53  0.53  12,764.06

IV. EXPENSES

Cost of Material Consumed  6,487.90  -   6,487.90

Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-
Progress and Stock-in-Trade

 (284.35)  -   (284.35)

Excise Duty  678.46  -   678.46

Employee Benefits Expense 6  1,252.41  (10.97)  1,241.44

Finance Costs  254.25  -   254.25

Depreciation / Amortisation and Depletion Expense 1  359.61  94.06  453.67

Other Expenses 3  2,633.18  (98.52)  2,534.66

Total Expenses  11,381.46  (15.43)  11,366.04

V. Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax  1,382.07  15.96  1,398.03

VI. Exceptional Items  3.24  -   3.24

VII. Profit/(Loss) before Tax  1,378.83  15.96  1,394.79

VIII. Tax Expenses

Current Tax  433.40  3.80  437.20

Current Tax related to previous years  2.76  -   2.76

Deferred Tax 5  31.67  60.92  92.59

Total Tax Expense  467.83  64.72  532.55

IX. Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax  911.00  (48.76)  862.24

X. Other Comprehensive Income:

Items that will not be recycled to profit or loss

Re-measurement gains (losses) on defined benefit
plans

6  -   (10.97)  (10.97)

Income Tax Benefit 5  -   3.80  3.80

 -   (7.17)  (7.17)

XI. Total Comprehensive Income for the Period  911.00  (55.93)  855.07

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Notes on Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2018

108| Shivalik Bimetal Controls Limited

INDIA
ISO 9001 Certified

Independent Auditors’ Report on
Consolidated Financial Statements

Independent Auditors’ Report on Consolidated Ind AS financial statements

To the Members of
Shivalik Bimetal Controls Limited

1.	 Report on the Consolidated Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) Financial Statements

	 We have audited the accompanying consolidated Ind AS financial statements of Shivalik Bimetal Controls Limited

[…]

Impact of adopting fair value as deemed cost for property, plant and
equipment

1  (94.06)

Impact of measuring equity investments at fair value through Profit or
Loss (FVTPL)

2  0.53

Adjustment on account of expected credit losses 3  98.52

Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations recognised in OCI 6  12.44

Adjustment in other Equity on account of adopting Equity Method 7  5.33

Deferred tax adjustments on above 5  (76.02)

Current tax adjustments on amounts reclassified to OCI  (4.20)

Profit after tax as reported under Ind-AS  821.50

Other Comprehensive Income

Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations 6  (12.44)

Tax adjustments on above  4.20

Total Comprehensive income as reported under Ind-AS  813.26

Notes on Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Annual Report 2017-18 |153

INDIA
ISO 9001 Certified

C)	 Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flow for the Year ended 31st March 2017	 (` in Lacs)

Particulars Previous
GAAP*

Effect of Transition
to Ind AS*

As per Ind
AS

Net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities  1,173.47  1,173.47

Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities  (310.45)  (310.45)

Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities  (1,656.56)  0.14  (1,656.70)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

 (793.54)  0.14  (793.67)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2016  817.98  6.39  811.59

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2017  24.45  6.53  17.92

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

	  Under previous GAAP unclaimed dividend bank accounts were included in Cash and cash equivalents, under Ind AS the same have been
included in Other Bank Balances

	 Notes to reconciliations

1)	 Impact of adopting fair value as deemed cost for property, plant and equipment

	 In accordance with the optional expemption included in note 44.1(a) and (b) above, the Company recorded items
of its porperty, plant and equipment and certain investments in associate/ joint venture at fair value on the date of